

CABINET DECISION NOTICE

<u>Date of Cabinet Meeting:</u> Monday 5 June 2023

<u>Publication of decision date:</u> Thursday 8 June 2023

Call-In Period Friday 9 June 2023 to Thursday 15 June 2023

(For clarity, where an item is 'to be noted', 'received' or 'recommended to Council' this is deemed not to be a formal Executive decision and so the call-in provisions will not apply)

<u>Decision Implementation Date</u>: Thursday 15 June 2023

Details of decisions made at the Cabinet meeting held on Monday 5 June 2023 were as follows:-

Cabinet Area	Governance, Finance and Major Projects	
Title of Report	2022/23 Annual Action Plan end of year update report	
URN	23-044	

Purpose of Report

To consider a report which provided an end of year update on the projects and activities detailed within the Council's 2022/23 Annual Action Plan.

Note: Further details of this report can be found Here

CABINET DECISIONS:

RESOLVED:

That the Information Governance Officer's Report be approved

Declarations of Interest / Conflicts of Interest	None
Meeting Date	Monday 5 June 2023
Call-In Period	Friday 9 June 2023 to Thursday 15 June 2023
Implementation Date	Friday 16 June 2023
(If no Call-In activated)	



Cabinet Area	Environment & Sustainability	
Title of Report	Innovate UK Funding Award: Net Zero Living - Fast Followers Programme	
URN	23-054	

Purpose of Report

Great Yarmouth Borough Council (GYBC) is one of 13 constituent public sector organisations in Norfolk making-up the Norfolk Climate Change Partnership (NCCP). On behalf of the NCCP, GYBC applied and has been successful in securing £300,000 for a 2-year Net Zero project for Norfolk from the Government's sponsored 'Net Zero Living' programme managed by Innovate UK, the UK's national innovation agency.

Innovate UK's 'Net Zero Living – Fast Followers Programme' is a £6 million fund for local authorities aimed at building skills and capabilities to accelerate local progress towards Net Zero.

Note: Further details of this report can be found Here

CABINET DECISIONS:

RESOLVED:

- a) That Cabinet agree the grant offer of £300,000 and in doing so, agree that Great Yarmouth Borough Council becomes the Accountable Body for 'Net Zero Living Fast Followers Programme' on behalf of the Norfolk Climate Change Partnership.
- b) That Cabinet delegate authority to the Portfolio Holder for Environment & Sustainability working with the Executive Director People, to agree the location of the pilot Net Zero Community in the borough of Great Yarmouth working as part of the Norfolk Climate Change Partnership.

Declarations of Interest / Conflicts of Interest	Councillor Wells declared a personal interest in his
	capacity as the Borough Council's representative on
	the Climate Change Partnership Board.
Meeting Date	Monday 5 June 2023
Call-In Period	Friday 9 June 2023 to Thursday 15 June 2023
Implementation Date	Friday 16 June 2023
(If no Call-In activated)	